Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-12:145	Version: 1	Name:	Contract with Barre Landscape for playground equipment at Lewellen Park		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/22/2012		In control:	Public Services Council Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	9/18/2012		
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH BARRE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION AND THE CITY OF JONESBORO					
Sponsors:	Parks & Recreation					
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Contract with Barre Landscape, 2. Bid Barre Construction Lewellen Playground, 3. barre cert of insurance					
			_			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/10/2012	1	Public Services Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH BARRE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION AND THE CITY OF JONESBORO

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro desires to purchase and install playground equipment for Lewellen Park; and,

WHEREAS, Barre Landscape Construction was the lowest bid meeting specifications, and,

WHEREAS, the money shall come from the (CDBG budget) account 10-165-0500-00 in the amount of \$35,682.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

The City of Jonesboro shall enter into a contract with Barre Landscape Construction to authorize purchase and installation of playground equipment at Lewellen Park.

That Mayor Harold Perrin and the City Clerk, Donna Jackson, are hereby authorized to execute such contracts as are necessary to effectuate this agreement. A copy of the proposed agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.